
26 

24 

25 

23 

21 

22 

20 

19 

Central Railway 

18 

Sr. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

17 

No. 

5 

16 

10 

12 

11 

13 

14 

No. SUR/PIC&WIAct-App/2023/Standby 

To, 

Reg ID 

CRT23981061705001 Londhe Kartik kishor 

CRT23981022711002 Shivaraj Bhaginath Kamble 

CRT23961041209010 Kakadepatil Suraj Shivaji 

CRT23971972911003 Sutar Sani Ramchandra 

CRT23991042806004 

CRT23971032 701015 

CRT23971002512018 

Candidate Name (Shri / Smt.) 

CRT23961021004017 

CRT23971050110016 Anurag Yadav 

Borrayyadora Pavan 

CRT23981010701013 Nemade Brijesh Dipak 

15 CRT23971050304013 Akash Namdeo Pawar 

Arjune Abhishek 

CRT23971000209007 

Md Sahid Anwar 

CRT23971040404021 Palla Prudhvi 

CRT23971042201013 

CRT23981050101028 Vi_hal Kumar 

Komma Yogeswar Reddy 

CRT23961051504016 Vikas Sudhakar Birajdar 

CRT23971012302010 

Mohammad Akhil 

Sanapala Pavan 

CRT23971993012020 Akash Gope 
CRT23970011906001 Vidya Metri 

Jerripothula Sivaji 

CRT23971020703001 Yogeshwar Sahu 
CRT23981030107046| Rohit Kumar 

CRT23971030404027 Pratap Chauhan 
CRT23971010202026 Md Afreed 

CRT23971051305014 Rathod Vivek Kashinath 

CRT23970051907003 Deepti Singh 

CRT23981021909005 Vijay Kumar 

D.R.M.'s Office, 
Personnel Branch, Solapur. 
Date: - 22.01.2024. 

Allot 

Comm 

UR 

SC 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

SC 

Trade Name 

Carpenter 

Carpenter 

Carpenter 

Carpenter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 



27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

CRT23971980203009 Jay Singh 

CRT23981052002003 Shinde Pawan Nagendra 

CRT2397102251 1009 Gaddapu Hemanth Pavan Kumar 
CRT23981001508015 Arjun 

CRT23961053007007 Kolekar Mahadev Ramchandra 

CRT23971032201008 Narapinni Srinu 

CRT23961052301004 Eklare Shivam Shivling 

CRT23971041303008 Raushan Kumar 

CRT23971030504009 Sintu Kumar 

CRT23981001503025 Vivek Kumar 

CRT23971020501026 Nitesh Kumar 

CRT23971972510001 Anil Yadav 

CRT23981021005007 Dilip Kumar 

CRT23971012606005 Kamal Nishad 

CRT23971020503030 Shani Prajapati 
CRT23971051109002 Maniyar Mustkhim Jamil 

CRT23971041001001 Borate Nikhil Navnath 

CRT23971992808011 Ramnivash Yadav 

CRT23971030806028 

CRT23981 001407010 

CRT23981062908001 

CRT23991023003001 

Rajesh Kumar 

Nagendra Kumar 

CRT23971042804019 

Kokane Vithoba Laxman 

CRT23991990805002 Daman Hembram 

Danavatha Anil Nayak 

CRT23961012505003 Samadhan Dnyandev Bhosale 

CRT23991990101013 Afun Laguri 

CRT23971041002002 

Satyaprakash H¡nwat 

CRT23971031908018 Puccha Lalith Vijay 

CRT23971031102022 Pawar Shrikrushna Shriram 

Mahajan Pramod Vilas 

CRT23971051604020 Patil Hitesh Anil 

CRT23981051207004 Talari Nithin 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

SC 

ST 

ST 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Fitter 

Machinist 

Machinist 

Machinist 

Machinist 

Machinist 

Machinist 



58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

CRT23971022512010 Surat Mahato 

CRT23971032707005 
CRT23971041012023 Gurudev Kumar 

CRT23981032407006 

Shubham Prajapati 

CRT23971030107009 Penta Bhanu Chandra Naidu 

CRT23971031208026 Pamu Komala 

Guddeti Rahul 

CRT23971040910009 Dhotre Pranav Umesh 

CRT23981043006014 

CRT23981022707003 Kirpal Singh 

CRT23961051909004 

Bhandage Sahil Samadhan 

Karnekar Rahul Somanath 

CRT23960000106001 Patil Durga Prakash 

CRT23991013001005 Akash Subhash Banduke 

CRT23981042409005 Bhandare Ganesh Devendra 

CRT23961031908001 Prashant Mohan Thite 

CRT23991961501001 

CRT23981010707020 Pronay Biswas 

CRT23971031204036 Gawali Akash Ramesh 

CRT23971041212024 Yuvraj Mahendra Shinde 

Shani Prajapati 

OBC 

OBC 

ttt****** 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

ST 

Machinist 

Machinist 

Machinist 

Mechanic Diesel 

Mechanic Diesel 

Painter (General) 

Painter (General) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Welder (Gas & Electric) 

Sub: - Engagement of Apprentices for training under the Apprentice Act-1961, in Carriage 

& Wagon Depot / SUR & Kurduwadi Workshop. 
Ref:-RRC / Wadibunder Lr.No. P/CR/HQ/RRCI/117/Act App./2023-24, dated 08.12.2023. 

With reference to your application through Railway Recruitment Cell, Wadi Bunder, you 
have been nominated by the Competent Authority for imparting Training under the 
Apprentice Act- 1961 in the designated Trade on Solapur Division in Carriage & Wagon 
Depot / SUR & Kurduwadi Workshop on purely temporarily basis. You are, therefore, 
advised to report to Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Personnel Branch, Mechanical 
(C&W) Section, Solapur- 413001 at 09.30 Hrs. on 15.02.2024 for completion of further 
formalities. ie document verification. 

1) Act Apprentice candidate under the Apprentices Act 1961 should have completed 15 
years of age and should not have completed 24 years of age as on 01/01/2021. 

2) Act Apprentices under the Apprentices Act 1961 for Central Railway, as per extant rules 
and directives issued by Railway Board from time to time. 

3) Your training period and stipend will be as per extent rules and directives issued by 
Railway Board from time to time. 



4) No Hostel accommodation will be provided and selected candidates will have to make their own arrangement during their training as per Apprentice Act 1961 and they will be released on completion of the training. & Imparting Training in Railway wil not confer any right to the candidates for their absorption in Railway after completion of Training. 
5) Before commencement of the Apprenticeship training in the designated trade, the selected candidate or, if he/she is a minor then, his/her quardian has to enter into a Contract of 

Apprenticeship with the employer ie. Agreement of training as per prescribed format as enclosed on Rs. 100/- Non Judicial Stamp paper duly Notarisedlattested by Executive Magistrate. 
6) Candidate should register his name on www.apprenticeship.gov.in web site of (Regional 
Directorate of Apprenticeship Training, Sion, Mumbai - 400022) RDAT before 15.02.2024, the 
candidates must upload his documents, Photos in PDF File. This action is mandatory before 
reporting to Solapur for training. As per guidelines of RDAT, Mumbai, Railway department have 
to take conformation of registration of candidate with RDAT. After due registration, candidate 
may inform his name and details. 

The candidate should bring the Medical Certificate issued by the Competent Authority in 
the prescribed format (in original) for document verification; otherwise no document 
verification will be done. 

7) The candidate have to submit Xerox copies of his PAN Card, Aadhaar Card (for self and if 
maried for entire family) & front page of Pass Book of self Savings Bank Alc with any 
Nationalized bank only containing the particulars i.e. Account No., Bank Address, Branch, MICR 
Code & IFSC code with NEFT details duly certified by the Bank & copy of one cancelled 
cheque. 

8) 06 copies of Passport size colour photographs (As affixed on online application form). 

9) Character Cetificate from two eminent personalities preferably from the SchooWCollege 
Authorities where you had studied last. Also Police verification from the District Area where you 
are presently staying with certification that there is no case lodged or pending with Police 
Authorities against you. And as per notification medical certificate-in format must be produce 
before joining. And agreement bond in format also. 
10) You have to bear your own travelling expenses to attend this Office. 

11) If you do not register with RDAT and complete the formalities before reporting for training. 
and do not report on 15.02.2024, it will be presumed that you are not interested for the said 

training. 
(Mastan haikh) 

Assistant Personnel Officer 
For Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer / SUR 
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