Central Railway

No. SUR/P/C&W/Act-App/2023/Standby

D.R.M.'s Office, Personnel Branch, Solapur. Date: - 22.01.2024.

Τo,

S		Candidate Name (Shri / Smt.)	Allot Comm	Trade Name
1	CRT23981061705001	Londhe Kartik Kishor	UR	Carpenter
2	CRT23981022711002	Shivaraj Bhaginath Kamble	sc	Carpenter
3	CRT23961041209010	Kakadepatil Suraj Shivaji	UR	Carpenter
4	CRT23971972911003	Sutar Sani Ramchandra	ОВС	Carpenter
5	CRT23991042806004	Borrayyadora Pavan	UR	Fitter
6	CRT23971032701015	Arjune Abhishek	UR	Fitter
7	CRT23971002512018	Md Sahid Anwar	UR	Fitter
8	CRT23971050110016	Anurag Yadav	UR	Fitter
9	CRT23981010701013	Nemade Brijesh Dipak	UR	Fitter
10	CRT23961021004017	Komma Yogeswar Reddy	UR	Fitter
11	CRT23971040404021	Palla Prudhvi	UR	Fitter
12	CRT23981050101028	Vishal Kumar	UR	Fitter
13	CRT23961051504016	Vikas Sudhakar Birajdar	UR	Fitter
14	CRT23971000209007	Mohammad Akhil	UR	Fitter
15	CRT23971050304013	Akash Namdeo Pawar	UR	Fitter
16	CRT23971042201013	Sanapala Pavan	UR	Fitter
17	CRT23971993012020	Akash Gope	UR	Fitter
18	CRT23970011906001	Vidya Metri	UR	Fitter
19	CRT23971012302010	Jerripothula Sivaji	UR	Fitter
20	CRT23971020703001	Yogeshwar Sahu	UR	Fitter
21	CRT23981030107046	Rohit Kumar	UR	Fitter
22	CRT23971030404027	Pratap Chauhan	UR	Fitter
23	CRT23971010202026	Md Afreed	UR	Fitter
24	CRT23971051305014	Rathod Vivek Kashinath	UR	Fitter
25	CRT23970051907003	Deepti Singh	OBC	Fitter
26	CRT23981021909005	Vijay Kumar	SC	Fitter

J. Molm

27	CRT23971980203009	Jay Singh	OBC	Fitter	
28	CRT23981052002003	Shinde Pawan Nagendra	sc	Fitter	
29	CRT23971022511009	Gaddapu Hemanth Pavan Kumar	OBC	Fitter	
30	CRT23981001508015	Arjun	sc	Fitter	
31	CRT23961053007007	Kolekar Mahadev Ramchandra	UR	Fitter	
32	CRT23971032201008	Narapinni Srinu	UR	Fitter	
33	CRT23961052301004	Eklare Shivam Shivling	UR	Fitter	
34	CRT23971041303008	Raushan Kumar	OBC	Fitter	
35	CRT23971030504009	Sintu Kumar	OBC	Fitter	
36	CRT23981001503025	Vivek Kumar	SC	Fitter	
37	CRT23971020501026	Nitesh Kumar	OBC	Fitter	
38	CRT23971972510001	Anil Yadav	OBC	Fitter	
39	CRT23981021005007	Dilip Kumar	SC	Fitter	
40	CRT23971012606005	Kamal Nishad	OBC	Fitter	
41	CRT23971020503030	Shani Prajapati	OBC	Fitter	
42	CRT23971051109002	Maniyar Mustkhim Jamil	OBC	Fitter	
43	CRT23971041001001	Borate Nikhil Navnath	ОВС	Fitter	
44	CRT23971992808011	Ramnivash Yadav	ОВС	Fitter	
45	CRT23971030806028	Rajesh Kumar	ОВС	Fitter	
46	CRT23981001407010	Nagendra Kumar	sc	Fitter	
47	CRT23981062908001	Kokane Vithoba Laxman	SC	Fitter	
48	CRT23991023003001	Danavatha Anil Nayak	ST	Fitter	
49	CRT23991990805002	Daman Hembram	ST	Fitter	
50	CRT23961012505003	Samadhan Dnyandev Bhosale	UR	Fitter	
51	CRT23991990101013	Arun Laguri	ST	Fitter	
52	CRT23971042804019	Satyaprakash Hanwat	UR	Machinist	
53	CRT23971031908018	Puccha Lalith Vijay	UR	Machinist	
54	CRT23971031308018	Pawar Shrikrushna Shriram	UR	Machinist	
55			UR	Machinist	
56	CRT23971041002002	Mahajan Pramod Vilas			
	CRT23971051604020	Patil Hitesh Anil	UR	Machinist	

4.

CRT23971022512010	Surat Mahato	OBC	Machinist	
		OBC	Machinist	
		OBC	Machinist	
		UR	Mechanic Diesel	
		ОВС	Mechanic Diesel	
	And the second section of the section of t	UR	Painter (General)	
		UR	Painter (General)	
		UR	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
CRT23981022707003			Welder (Gas & Electric)	
CRT23981043006014			Welder (Gas & Electric)	
CRT23961051909004	Karnekar Rahul Somanath	UR		
CRT23960000106001	Patil Durga Prakash	UR	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
CRT23991013001005	Akash Subhash Banduke	UR	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
	Bhandare Ganesh Devendra	SC	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
		UR	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
		SC	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
		ОВС	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
		ОВС	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
		ST	Welder (Gas & Electric)	
	CRT23971032707005 CRT23971041012023 CRT23981032407006 CRT23971030107009 CRT23971031208026 CRT23971040910009 CRT23981022707003 CRT23981043006014 CRT23961051909004	CRT23971032707005 Shubham Prajapati CRT23971041012023 Gurudev Kumar CRT23981032407006 Guddeti Rahul CRT23971030107009 Penta Bhanu Chandra Naidu CRT23971031208026 Pamu Komala CRT23971040910009 Dhotre Pranav Umesh CRT23981022707003 Kirpal Singh CRT23981043006014 Bhandage Sahil Samadhan CRT23961051909004 Karnekar Rahul Somanath CRT239960000106001 Patil Durga Prakash CRT23991013001005 Akash Subhash Banduke CRT23981042409005 Bhandare Ganesh Devendra CRT23981013098001 Prashant Mohan Thite CRT23981010707020 Pronay Biswas CRT23971031204036 Gawali Akash Ramesh CRT23971041212024 Yuvraj Mahendra Shinde	CRT23971032707005 Shubham Prajapati OBC CRT23971032707005 Gurudev Kumar OBC CRT23981032407006 Guddeti Rahul UR CRT23971030107009 Penta Bhanu Chandra Naidu OBC CRT23971031208026 Pamu Komala UR CRT23971040910009 Dhotre Pranav Umesh UR CRT23981022707003 Kirpal Singh UR CRT23981043006014 Bhandage Sahil Samadhan UR CRT23961051909004 Karnekar Rahul Somanath UR CRT23991013001005 Akash Subhash Banduke UR CRT23981042409005 Bhandare Ganesh Devendra SC CRT239810010707020 Prashant Mohan Thite UR CRT23981010707020 Pronay Biswas SC CRT23971031204036 Gawali Akash Ramesh OBC CRT23971041212024 Yuvraj Mahendra Shinde OBC	

Sub: - Engagement of Apprentices for training under the Apprentice Act-1961, in Carriage & Wagon Depot / SUR & Kurduwadi Workshop.

Ref:-RRC / Wadibunder Lr.No. P/CR/HQ/RRC/117/Act App./2023-24, dated 08.12.2023.

With reference to your application through Railway Recruitment Cell, Wadi Bunder, you have been nominated by the Competent Authority for imparting Training under the Apprentice Act- 1961 in the designated Trade on Solapur Division in Carriage & Wagon Depot / SUR & Kurduwadi Workshop on purely temporarily basis. You are, therefore, advised to report to Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Personnel Branch, Mechanical (C&W) Section, Solapur- 413001 at 09.30 Hrs. on 15.02.2024 for completion of further formalities, i.e document verification.

- 1) Act Apprentice candidate under the Apprentices Act 1961 should have completed 15 years of age and should not have completed 24 years of age as on 01/01/2021.
- 2) Act Apprentices under the Apprentices Act 1961 for Central Railway, as per extant rules and directives issued by Railway Board from time to time.
- 3) Your training period and stipend will be as per extent rules and directives issued by Railway Board from time to time.

- 4) No Hostel accommodation will be provided and selected candidates will have to make their own arrangement during their training as per Apprentice Act 1961 and they will be released on completion of the training. Imparting Training in Railway will not confer any right to the candidates for their absorption in Railway after completion of Training.
- 5) Before commencement of the Apprenticeship training in the designated trade, the selected candidate or, if he/she is a minor then, his/her guardian has to enter into a Contract of Apprenticeship with the employer i.e. Agreement of training as per prescribed format as enclosed on Rs. 100/- Non Judicial Stamp paper duly Notarised/attested by Executive Magistrate.
- 6) Candidate should register his name on www.apprenticeship.gov.in web site of (Regional Directorate of Apprenticeship Training, Sion, Mumbai 400022) RDAT before 15.02.2024, the candidates must upload his documents, Photos in PDF File. This action is mandatory before reporting to Solapur for training. As per guidelines of RDAT, Mumbai, Railway department have to take conformation of registration of candidate with RDAT. After due registration, candidate may inform his name and details.

The candidate should bring the Medical Certificate issued by the Competent Authority in the prescribed format (in original) for document verification; otherwise no document verification will be done.

- 7) The candidate have to submit Xerox copies of his PAN Card, Aadhaar Card (for self and if married for entire family) & front page of Pass Book of self Savings Bank A/c with any Nationalized bank only containing the particulars i.e. Account No., Bank Address, Branch, MICR Code & IFSC code with NEFT details duly certified by the Bank & copy of one cancelled cheque.
- 8) 06 copies of Passport size colour photographs (As affixed on online application form).
- 9) <u>Character Certificate</u> from two eminent personalities preferably from the School/College Authorities where you had studied last. Also <u>Police verification from the District Area</u> where you are presently staying with certification that there is no case lodged or pending with Police Authorities against you. And as per notification <u>medical certificate-in format must be produce before joining.</u> And agreement bond in format also.
- 10) You have to bear your own travelling expenses to attend this Office.

11) If you do not register with RDAT and complete the formalities before reporting for training, and do not report on **15.02.2024**, it will be presumed that you are not interested for the said training.

(Mastan Shaikh)
Assistant Personnel Officer
For Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer / SUR